FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-21-2000



101465218

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

8.36 nz

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type License X **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Re-Print LLC Name Formerly Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation Association Limited Liability Company Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ClassroomDirect.com, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2025 First Avenue North Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Birmingham Alabama 35202 State/Country 2 p Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** pppointment of a domestic சுepresentative should be attached. Limited Liability Company Other ADesignation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization lotal FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000302 75606640 09/19/2000 MTHAI1 40.00 DF D1 FC:481 75.00 DP 02 FC:482

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet by the forded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Part and Tradimark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 20651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUIRES OR RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover strains) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. W. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. W. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. W. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments and Trademarks and Trademarks, Box Assignments and Trademarks and Tradem

REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0800

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name [David A. Larsen		
Address (line 1)	Berkowitz, Lefkovits, Isom & Kushner		
Address (line 2)	420 North 20th Street, Suite 1600		
Address (line 3)	Birmingham, AL 35203		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (205) 250-8307			
Name	David A. Larsen		
Address (line 1)	Berkowitz, Lefkovits, Isom & Kushner		
Address (line 2)	420 North 20th Street, Suite 1600		
Address (line 3)	Birmingham, AL 35203		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
75606640	75606643		
75606641			
75606642			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

David A. Larsen

TRADEMARK REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0801

August 24, 2000

Date Signed

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 04:30 PM 04/02/1998
981128848 - 287996

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

RE-PRINT LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Re-Print LLC

The address of the registered office of the Company in Delaware is Corporate Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The Company's registered agent at that address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Formation to be executed as of the 2nd day of April, 1998.

Robert C. Risch, Jr., Authorized Person

MW2-128665-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0802

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

$\mathbf{O}\mathbf{I}$

RE-PRINT LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Re-Print LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new Article 1:

"The name of the limited liability company is: Classroom Direct.com, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed as of the 15th day of February, 1999.

SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC., Member

By.

Donald J. Noskowiak, Chief Financial

Officer/Executive Vice President

MW2-172312-1

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 11:00 AM 03/03/1999
991082255 - 2879962

RECORDED: 08/25/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0803